
To celebrate the Christian festival of Easter, three students in each tutor group in the Academy
were selected to receive a chocolate bunny for displaying one of the Easter virtues of Joy, Peace
or Hope.
Mr Urwin also awarded three students in each year group who epitomise these virtues.
Well done everyone!
We wish a very happy Easter to students, staff and community who celebrate, and a relaxing
Spring break to all.

Week 26 Consett Academy

MULTIFAITH & WELLBEING



We would like to thank all our students who arrived at the Academy every day this term with the
correct uniform- you are all looking very smart and clearly ready to learn. We also would like to
thank all our parents and carers who support us in ensuring students are appropriate dressed
and equipped.
Please can we remind you that piercings, acrylic nails and false eyelashes are not to be worn in
the Academy when students return after the holidays.
Students also need to make sure that they have to correct equipment and a bag. Please contact
Year Managers if any support is needed with this.

UNIFORM

2+2=1! On Friday 22nd March five year 9 students took part in a Bright Sparks math session at
The Common Room in Newcastle. Students were pushed out of their comfort zone learning
modular maths; 2+2=1 was not a typo, this is true in mod3 as our students learnt. Very well done
to Ava, Terence, Joseph, Toby and Fraser for doing so well in this session!

BRIGHT SPARKS MATHS TRIP



STUDENT FUNDRAISING
On Sunday, two of our students, Flynn and
Gillian C, completed a sponsored walk to raise
funds for The Great North Hospital Children's in
support of their friend. We are very proud of
the effort that these students put in- they have
really shown what compassionate people they
are.

STEM NEWS
This week in STEM science club we looked at
different bacteria cultures that have been
grown in petri dishes. We were able to observe
and identify different bacteria species such as
staphylococcus and bacillus.

We also got a chance to explore the academy
greenhouses to water the plants and do some
plant identification. There will be more botany-
type activities in the spring and summer
sessions!



Consett Academy fielded a strong squad of 16 table tennis players,
competing at the annual Table Tennis Tournament at NDA on Monday
25th March. The teams representing years 7 to 10 competed against
Wellfield and NDA in both girls and boys events and came home
victorious in every category.

Not only did they perform exceptionally well, they represented the
academy with pride and dignity, displaying lovely manners throughout.
They were a real credit to the academy. A big thank you to Mr Leighton
as Team Manager

NCDAT TABLE TENNIS TOURNAMENT







AWARDS
YELLOW JACKET

Mr Middleton’s 
Best Effort Award

Miss Yates’
Praise Award

Miss Veide Award
Sixth Form student

 of the weekJake F
Always giving 100% effort.

Completing work to a high standard
and his efforts resulting in good

progress.

Libby T & Holly B

Outstanding effort in a wide range of
subjects.

Sam E

Mr Hall’s
 Respectful Award

Miss Pye’s Award
Beyond25 Student

of the week

Always showing respect towards his
peers as he does staff

Kacper T

Jenny has had outstanding
attendance at Beyond25 clubs this

half term! Well done Jenny! 

Jenny R

Mr Aldridge’s 
Ambition Award

Tiernan D

For always giving 100% and
having a desire to want to do

well. 

Continuous hard work and
effort



AWARDS
YELLOW JACKET

SEND Superstar

Congratulations Joshua! You have
worked so hard this half-term and
completed lots of work. Your effort
has been outstanding. We are all so

proud of you!

Joshua S

Mrs Goodwin’s
Collaboration Award

Has shown excellent debating skills
and lots of enthusiasm for any

collaborative task. He is also an all
round good egg!

Lennon L

Mr Stevenson’s
Most Improved Award

Improved attitude and behaviour
around following intervention with
Mrs English  improving behaviour

ration to now 98.3%

Abbie -Leigh M

Mr White’s
Resilience Award

For digging deep, really making
an effort and showing great

resilience.

Chloe I

Mr Urwin’s
Head Teacher’s Award

Every day Ryan fulfils his role as an
ambassador with a massive smile

on his face and in a positive
manner- he is simply amazing

and we are lucky to have him here
at the Academy.

Ryan B



Year 7
Head of Year - Ms G Dodds

t: 01207 507001 e: GDodds@consettacademy.org.uk
Year Manager - Mrs L Thompson

t: 01207 507001
e:LThompson@consettacademy.org.uk

SLT Link - Miss Goodwin
CGoodwin@consettacademy.org.uk 

SENDCO: Sharon Forbes: s.forbes@ncdat.org.uk 
 

SLT Link for SEND: i.middleton@ncdat.org.uk
 

General SEND enquires will also be responded to on
SEN@consettacademy.org.uk 

Year 8
Head of Year - Mr P Woodhouse

t: 01207 507001 e:
PWoodhouse@consettacademy.org.uk

Year Manager - Miss C Collins
t: 07866977228

e:CCollins@consettacademy.org.uk

SLT Link - Mr Hall
 DHall@consettacademy.org.uk

Year 9
Head of Year - Mr P Howell

t: 01207 507001 e: PHowell@consettacademy.org.uk
Year Manager - Miss K Wynn

t: 07818455756
e:KWynn@consettacademy.org.uk

SLT Link - Miss Yates: 
JYates@consettacademy.org.uk 

Year 10
Head of Year - Mr P Dodd

t: 01207 507001 e: PDodd@consettacademy.org.uk
Year Manager - Ms M Parker

t: 07780431914
e:MParker@consettacdemy.org.uk

SLT Link -Mr Middleton:
 i.middleton@ncdat.org.uk

Year 11
Head of Year - Mr N Elsender

t: 01207 507001 e: NElsender@consettacademy.org.uk
Year Manager - Mr D Hopper

t: 07866977541
e:DHopper@consettacdemy.org.uk

SLT Link - Mr Urwin:
 t.urwin@ncdat.org.uk 

Sixth Form
Head of Sixth Form - Mrs C Veide

t: 01207 507001 e: c.veide@ncdat.org.uk
Deputy Head of Sixth Form - Mrs K Robb

t: 01207 507001
e:KRobb@consettacdemy.org.uk

SLT Link - Mr Urwin:
 t.urwin@ncdat.org.uk 
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